A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT A FOURTH YEAR COMPREHENSIVE CITY DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive City Demonstration Program (herein referred to as the "Comprehensive Program") for the model neighborhood of the City of Charlotte was approved by resolution adopted December 2, 1968; and

WHEREAS, the first, second and third year action plans of the Comprehensive Program have been completed; and

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte has prepared a fourth year action plan;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the fourth year plan is necessary and desirable in order to improve the living conditions of people living in the model neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the fourth year Comprehensive Program be submitted to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (herein called the Secretary) for funding under Title I of the Demonstration Cities and Metropolitan Development Act of 1966.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

That the Mayor or his successor is authorized to submit to the Secretary the fourth year Comprehensive Program and such supporting and collateral material as shall be necessary.

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Cardina, in recessed meeting on Friday, October 27, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 8, at Page 463.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk